
OFFICE  OF  THE  ESTATE   OFFICER, 
SRI KARAN NARENDRA AGRICULTURE UNIVERSITY, 

JOBNER-303329 Distt. Jaipur (Raj.) Phone :-01425254982 

                                                                        
No: F/ 13(   )/SKNAU/EO/Quotation/ 2024-25/ 421-25                                                 Date: 15.07.2024 

Request for Quotation 

       Sealed Quotation are invited from the Registered Contractors to execution of the following 

works in the attached ‘H`’ schedule. The quotation will be accepted up to 22.07.2024 at 12.00 P.M. 

and will be opened on the same day at 12.15 P.M. by the Estate Officer. Relevant registration 

certificate of contractor must be enclosed with ‘H’ schedule. The Estate Officer has all right to 

accept/ reject any quotation without assigning the reason. Quantity can be increase/ decrease.  

Name of work:-  Additonal work of repair & renovation of office building at KVK, Navgaon, 

Alwar. 

Estimated Cost: 95,000/- 

Work Completion period : One Month. 

 

  

                                                                                                                                                   ESTATE OFFICER 

Copy to:-     

1. The PS to the Vice Chancellor, SKNAU, Jobner. 

2. The Comptroller, SKNAU, Jobner. 

3. Office Incharge, CIMCA for upload on website of the University. 

4. AEn Jobner.  

5. The Cashier/ Accounts, Estate Office, SKNAU, Jobner. 

6. Notice Board- Office/ 

7. M/s........................................................................................  

8. M/s......................................................................................... 

9. M/s......................................................................................... 

 

ESTATE OFFICER     
 
 



BSR 

Item No

S.No

.

Particulars Quantity Unit Rate Amount Total Amount in words

12.3.1 1 Plaster on new surface on walls in cement sand mortar 1:6 including

racking of joint etc. complete fine finish : 25 mm thick

127.00 Sqm 211.00 26797.00 Rupees Twenty Six Thousand Seven Hundred

Ninety Seven Only

9.19.3 2 Providing and fixing steel glazed doors windows and ventilator shutters

of standard rolled steel section (IS 1038- 1983) joints mitred and welded

with steel lugs 13x3mm, 10cm. long embedded in cement concrete block

15x10x10cm. of 1:3:6 (1cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone

aggregate 20mm nominal size) or with wooden plugs and screws or rawl

plugs and screws with fixing clips or with bolts and nuts as required

including providing and fixing of plain glass panes 4mm thick with

cooper glazing clips and special metal sash putty of approved make or

metal beading with screws complete including priming coat of approval

steel primer, excluding the cost of metal beading and other fitting except

necessary hinges of pivots steel handles peg stay etc. as required :

Windows side hung /Ventilators top or centre hung (openable)

2.10 Sqm 3135.00 6583.50 Rupees Six Thousand Five Hundred Eighty Three

and Fifty  Paise Only

9.26 3 Supplying and fixing fixed wire gauge of 14 mesh x 24 gauge to the

metal frame of rolled section by metal beading 20x3mm with suitable

screw at not exceeding 150mm distance.

2.00 Sqm 617.00 1234.00 Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Thirty Four

Only

9.27 4 Providing and fixing Square bars or other flat welded to window,

ventilatiors etc.

27.52 Kg 65.00 1788.80 Rupees One Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty Eight

and Eighty  Paise Only

12.37.1 5 Distempering with oil bound washable distemper of approved brand and

manufacture to give an even shade including all scaffolding: New work

(two or more coats) over and including scrapping and priming coat with

cement primer.

127.00 Sqm 75.00 9525.00 Rupees Nine Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Five

Only

12.46.2 6 Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture

to give an even shade : One or more coats on old work.

25.00 Sqm 34.00 850.00 Rupees Eight Hundred Fifty Only

13.24 7 Labour charges for repair to door / window without using any material

such as applying randha (finishing) tightening of bolts & screw etc.

25.00 Sqm 220.00 5500.00 Rupees Five Thousand Five Hundred Only

9.2 8 Structural steel work riveted, bolted or welded in built up sections,

trusses and framed work, including cutting, hoisting (height upto 10 m) ,

fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer

all complete:

150.00 Sqm 81.00 12150.00 Rupees Twelve Thousand One Hundred Fifty Only

6.17.2 9 Supplying and fixing in walls machine cut and polished stone shelves,

tands and in CM 1:3 with machine cut edges : Sand or other approved

stone 50mm thick.

1.75 Sqm 673.00 1177.75 Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Seventy Seven

and Seventy Five Paise Only

OFFICE  OF  THE  ESTATE   OFFICER

SRI KARAN NARENDRA AGRICULTURE UNIVERSITY,

                                                 JOBNER-303329 Distt. Jaipur (Raj.)                                                  
Name of work - Additional work of Repairs & Renovation work of Office Building at KVK, Navgaon, Alwar.

Rates Based on - BSR PWD 2022.

"G" schedule



7.5.1 (iii) 10 Providing and fixing Granite stone slab mirror polished and machine

edge cut in walls, pillars, steps, Shelves, Sills Counters, Floors etc. laid

on 12mm (Av.) thick base of cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse

sand) jointing with white cement mortar 1:2 (1white cement : 2 marble

dust) with pigment to match the shade of the marble slab including

grinding, rubbing and polishing complete.

1.00 No. 12114.00 12114.00 Rupees Twelve Thousand One Hundred Fourteen

Only

S-3.19.1 11 Construction of manhole in all type of soil inner size 90 X 60 Cm. 300

mm thick masonry in CM 1:6, 10 Cm. thick cement concrete 1:5:10 in

foundation, 20 mm thick inside plaster in CM 1:6, finished with floating

neat cement, 50mm thick M-15

grade C.C. flooring, making channels, 80mm thick stone slab covering

with 40mm thick M-15 grade C.C. flooring, Cement cover with frame of

450mm dia, earthwork etc. complete as per design including disposal of

surplus earth within 50 mtr. lead.

Depth up to 0.5 M

2.00 Nos 5489.00 10978.00 Rupees Ten Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Eight

Only

S-1.20.2 12 P & F Low level Flushing Cistern of 10 litres capacity (IS : 2556 mark)

of approved make with complete fittings C.I. brackets duly painted,

brass ball cock with ball (IS: 1703 mark) complete including cutting and

making good the wall:

2.00 Nos 1291.00 2582.00 Rupees Two Thousand Five Hundred Eighty Two

Only

S-3.17.9 13 P&F rigid PVC pipe fittings (IS: 4985 mark) of approved quality /make

including joining the pipe with solvent cement rubber ring and lubricant:

Bend 87.5 :75mm dia

25.00 Nos 97.00 2425.00 Rupees Two Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Five

Only

S-3.17.3 14 P&F rigid PVC pipe fittings (IS: 4985 mark) of approved quality /make

including joining the pipe with solvent cement rubber ring and lubricant:

Plain Tee:75mm dia

6.00 Nos 114.00 684.00 Rupees Six Hundred Eighty Four Only

Total amount 94389.05 Rupees Ninety Four Thousand Three Hundred

Eighty Nine and Five Paise Only

I /we beg to tender as per …………. % above /below /  of  the  “G” Schedule

Signature of Contractor Estate Officer

Estate Officer


